
APPENDIX S: Monroe County Building Permits v Population Data 1998-2017

Year single douple fourplex Multifamily total Units Number Population Increase pop/units

1998 465 32 120 73 690

1999 573 48 72 320 1013

2000 480 50 44 46 620 120,900

2001 495 60 316 879 121,700 800 0.91

2002 589 200 22 231 1042 122,600 900 0.86

2003 660 190 29 294 1173 124,514 1914 1.63

2004 656 208 35 236 1135 126,400 1886 1.66

2005 683 16 161 868 128,100 1700 1.96

2006 546 52 11 23 632 130,700 2600 4.11

2007 425 24 24 269 742 132,500 1800 2.43

2008 277 56 3 190 526 134,400 1900 3.61

2009 195 16 4 50 265 136,200 1800 6.79

2010 194 34 0 33 261 138,500 2300 8.81

2011 169 16 4 47 236 140,100 1600 6.78

2012 172 24 4 221 421 141,300 1200 2.85

2013 172 28 0 316 516 141,900 600 1.16

2014 215 36 0 270 521 143,400 1500 2.88

2015 246 10 0 116 372 144,200 800 2.15

2016 256 30 4 175 465 145,700 1500 3.23

2017 266 40 0 251 557 147,000 1300 2.33
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